b) that the 1.500.000 (one million five hundred) shares are being parted between : 

1. Mrs. Jorie BUTLER KENT, US citizen, with address at 251, Royal Palm Way Ste 603, Palm Beach, 
Florida 33480, United States of America, is the holder of the share certificate N” 19 represented by 

247.500 (two hundred and forty seven thousand five hundred) shares of par value $ 2 (two Dollars US), 
numbered 1 to 247.500, ¡.e. 16,5% of the share capital issued and paid up 

2. Mr. Geoffrey KENT, British Citizen, with address at 16, Boulevard Princesse Charlotte, Monte Carlo, 
MC - 98000 Monaco, is the holder of the share certificate N* 20 represented by 247.500 (two hundred 
and forty seven thousand five hundred) shares of par value $ 2 (two Dollars US), numbered 1.252.501 to 
1.500.000, .e. 16,5% of the share capital issued and paid up, and 

3. WINTERGAMES TRAVEL LP, a company organized in accordance with the Laws of the Cayman 
Islands, with registered office at c/o MáC Corporate Ltd., P.O. Box 309 GT, Ugland House, South 

Church Street, George Town, Grand Cayman/Cayman Islands, is the holder of the share certificate N* 
22 represented by 750.000 (seven hundred and fifty thousand) shares of par value $ 2 (two Dollars US) 
numbered 247.501 to 997.500 and of the share certificate N* 23 represented by 255.000 (two hundred 
and fifty five thousand) shares of par value $ 2 (two Dollars US) numbered 997.501 to 1.252.500, ¡.e. 
67% ot the share capital issued and paid up. 

issued in Luxembourg, on 21 September 2009 

Martine SCHAEF 
Civil Law Notary 

Martine Schaeftfer 

Notario 

74, Avenue Victor Hugo

[...]

poseedora del certificado de acciones No. 22, representado por 750.000 (setecientas 

ad

cincuenta mil) acciones por un valor de US$2 (dos dólares de EEUU) y numerad 

desde el 247.501 al 997.500, así como del certificado No. 23 representado por 255.000 

(doscientos cincuenta y cinco mil) acciones por un valor de US$ 2 (dos dólares de 
EEUU) numeradas desde el 997.501 al 1.252.500, es decir el 67% del capital social. 

Emitido en Luxemburgo, el 21 de Septiembre del 2009. 

Firmado por Martin Schaeffer 
Notario Civil. 

Lleva un sello con el nombre del Notario.